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Task Target

1 Seek input from committee members through discussions with:

Club Presidents 11/30/2021

Area Directors 11/30/2021

2 Create first draft recommendations, publish to District for discussion 1/8/2022

3 Update based on input, create 2nd draft, publish to District for discussion 3/5/2022

4 Update if necessary from April reports and publish to District for discussion 4/14/2022

5 Presentation for vote at District Council Meeting 4/28/2022

6 Update based on new clubs formed and suspended. Ensure Alignment meets Toastmasters International requirements 6/23/2022

7 Submit final documentation to Toastmasters International 7/1/2022

District 60 consists of: 

6 Divisions A through F

Alison Knibb, Alignment Chair, 2021-2022

Email Alison: alignment60@toastmasters60.com

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Alignment Chair.

Full list of Alignment Team, their picture, contact email, current and proposed Division Maps can be found on each Division Tab / Page

District 60 Alignment for 2022-2023 - DRAFT 1

Refer to www.toastmasters60.com/alignment60/ for online access to information found in this Excel document.

Draft 1 of the alignment proposal is a living document as we move toward a final recommendation at the Annual Business Meeting April 28, 2022.

To communicate effectively with stakeholders and to recommend solutions for a 2022-2023 alignment plan that serves the needs of clubs, Areas and 

Divisions within District 60. 

The objective is to have balanced areas with a mixture of high performing clubs with new clubs and those who have growth opportunities keeping in 

mind the location and meeting times of the clubs.

To take into consideration requirements of Toastmasters International in developing the alignment of D60 clubs by July 1, 2022

Between 4 to 6 clubs per Area
Ability for clubs, areas and divisions to participate and excel in the Distinguished program

Location, meeting day, time and frequency of meetings

Consider club growth by aligning prospective clubs and clubs not in good standing for possible loss

Summary Notes:  All Divisions have at least 3 Areas; 

All prospective clubs not expected to charter by Jun 30th have been moved to Draft comment section.  

Clubs expected to suspend are not included in this report. All Areas have 4 to 6 paid clubs

Mission / Objectives:

Vision: 

Visit https://www.toastmasters60.com/alignment60/ for details

Values:

Alignment D60

Communicate and recommend solutions with our team and stakeholder within the framework of our Toastmasters Values of Integrity, Respect, Service 

& Excellence

Alignment Plan Overview:

District 60 consists of clubs at Dixon/Scarlet/Lawrence boundary in Toronto south to Lake Ontario.

Alignment Team:
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District 60 Alignment for 2022-2023 - DRAFT 1

Legend in the document:

Green: Prospective Club for this term or next

Blue: Club is going to another Area / Division / District

Purple: Club is coming from another Area / Division

Yellow: Low membership less than 8 members or fewer than 3 club officers

Peach: Unpaid as of Oct 1st 2020 and Apr 1st 2021

Orange: (Unpaid Apr 2020 and Oct 2020) Club expected to suspend as of Apr 1st 2021

Red: Suspended Club

NA: No Area assigned due to (possible) suspension

Active to Mar (Club in Good Standing until Apr 30, 2021)

Prospective Club:  Is expected to charter This Term (before Jul 1st); Next Term (after Jun 30th); On Hold (decision pending COVID)

Click for Proposed D60 Map - 2021-2022
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Proposed 

Div Area Club No Club Name

Proposed 

Div Area

F62 1284266 1 For U KSS Toastmasters F62

C33 911145 1 York Speakers Club C33

C33 1458082 20 Bay PROS of PROSE C33

E53 3527450 222 Jarvis Toastmasters Club E53

A12 627794 777 Toastmasters Club A12

D42 4473 AFCA Toastmasters Club D42

E54 3792518 AIR MILES Toastmasters E54

F64 5170939 Albany Club Toastmasters F64

E54 2666972 Alpha Beta Toastmasters E54

A13 3493947 Altera Crosstalkers A13

B23 6770567 Applewood Achievers Toastmasters Club B23

C31 4828384 ART Advanced Royal Toastmasters C31

D123 7634074 Atria Toastmasters D123

C31 6902784 Avocado Toasters C31

E51 1393193 Bay Bloor Speakers E51

F61 8047 Bay Street Breakfast Toastmasters Club F61

D44 646060 Beaches Speeches Club D44

E51 4309790 Better Speakers E51

D43 5194546 Blossoming Voices Toastmasters Club D43

C36 1001005 Brainwave Speakers C36

E52 1982157 CHAAT Toastmasters Club E52

N/A 5663542 Citco Toronto Toastmasters Club N/A

B22 1451119 Creatively Speaking Toastmasters B22

F63 7500914 Crystal Clear Toastmasters Club F63

D44 6751496 Danforth-Pape Toastmasters D44

D42 6859 Deer Park Toastmasters Club D42

F63 2102585 Deloitte Toronto Toastmasters F63

F65 1129379 Downtown Achievers F65

E54 1744 Downtown Toronto Toastmasters Club E54

N/A 8624 Drew Club N/A

B24 858541 Ebony Toastmasters Club B24

D41 1019843 Eglinton-Yonge Toastmasters D41

B22 7102035 Fiix Toastmasters B22

C36 3379530 Filibusters C36

F61 2604320 Finesse at TD Toastmasters Club F61

D43 1693 Gavel and Glass Toastmasters Club D43

B21 4447 Goodyear Toastmasters Club B21

A13 1651 Grosvenor Toastmasters A13

D43 7225296 H.H. Angus Toastmasters Club D43

F62 7328714 Helping Speakers Become Confident Toastmasters F62

B24 749142 High Park Speakers B24

B21 1581584 Humber Lakeshore Toastmasters B21

B22 4260 Humber Shores Club B22

B23 1774230 In-Pace Toastmasters B23

Index of all clubs from D60 as of January 8, 2022
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D43 602918 Inspiring Voices Toastmasters Club D43

E54 6576652 Investing In Speaking Toastmasters Club E54

E53 4026069 IO Speaks E53

D44 5645 Joie de Vivre Toastmasters Club D44

A11 8600 Keynote Speakers Advanced Club A11

E54 6328 LCBO Toastmasters E54

E52 1322 Le Cercle Toastmasters E52

F65 7201934 Leader Circle Toastmasters F65

A12 2397565 Les Beaux Parleurs A12

B24 5372552 Liberty Leaders Toastmasters B24

C33 2343 Liberty Village Toastmasters C33

E51 9059 Manulife Toronto Toastmasters Club E51

N/A 6952348 Masters of Speech N/A

A12 1220 Meridian Toastmasters A12

C32 8529 Metro Hall Toastmasters C32

B24 1610 MidTown Toastmasters B24

N/A 7356193 MMC Speakers Toastmasters N/A

B23 1379592 Moneris B23

D42 7373331 Native Canadian Toastmasters D42

B23 7863583 Nuance Communications B23

N/A 2397401 OMERS Toastmasters Club N/A

D43 9344 Operations Orators Toastmasters Club D43

F63 7926365 Ops M&Say Electric Orators F63

B22 5940461 Orange Nation B22

D41 7073865 Peer Talk D41

B21 4196 Phoenix-Toronto Toastmasters B21

F64 7510050 Pitch Please F64

C34 4277725 CSI Pitchmasters C34

F61 7994 Plaza Speakers Toastmasters Club F61

C35 1989200 Project Management Toastmasters Club C35

C34 5904166 Project Managers United Toastmasters C34

N/A 3234 Queen's Park Public Speaking Club N/A

D44 4100 Rainbow Club D44

E51 743971 Rogers Communicators Toastmasters Club E51

B22 4402590 Roncesvalles Speakers Circle B22

A13 5934290 Rotman Commerce Toastmasters A13

C35 7297 Royal Class Club C35

C31 1580273 Royal Frontiers C31

C31 3648173 Royal Lunch'N'Learn C31

F63 7550677 RSM Canada F63

E52 1474196 Ryerson Toastmasters E52

A11 1240409 SALUT-Speech And Leadership UofT A11

N/A 4338484 Sapient Toronto Toastmasters N/A

E52 7756069 Scotia Digital E52

C32 720925 Seriously Fun Toastmasters C32

C32 2219526 Shellbusters C32

A14 754606 SickKids Toastmasters Club A14
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C36 2147 Simcoe Speakers Toastmasters Club#2147 C36

D42 7700320 Smart City Speakers D42

F64 1136382 Speak Out State Street and IFDS F64

F62 4539391 Speak Up at TD F62

E53 7077199 Speakers Club of Ryerson Engineering (SCORE) E53

D43 3179490 Speakers Club of TDAF D43

B21 1818485 Speaking from Experience Advanced Toastmasters Club B21

C36 7571851 Speak-Up Toastmasters Club C36

N/A 7050125 Spin Speakers N/A

D42 1325047 St. Clair Public Service Speakers Club D42

A13 9204 St. Vladimir Toastmasters Club A13

C33 6598 Sun Life Speakers Corner Club C33

F65 1114293 Sunrise Orators F65

F63 751703 Supreme TD Toastmasters Club F63

A14 2198 Talk Of Mackenzie Toastmasters Club A14

F62 7849942 TCCA - Chartered Accountants F62

C36 2876712 TELUS House of Speakers C36

F63 4521384 TGIF Advanced Toastmasters F63

D41 7850185 Tier 1 Toasters D41

F61 744171 The Communicators Toastmasters Club (BMO) F61

F62 6716 Toast Of CIBC Toastmasters Club F62

E53 1837048 Toast To Your Health E53

F64 762858 Toastmasters at TD F64

D44 6494 Toastmasters of Cedarbrae, Oratory and Leadership Club D44

F65 5178103 ToastmasterZ F65

B21 1289 Toronto # 1 Toastmasters B21

C31 3568 Toronto Business Toastmasters Club C31

C35 7171 Toronto Centre CRA Toastmasters Club C35

A13 590213 Toronto Debate Club A13

A11 2387295 Toronto Engineering Club of Speakers (TECS) A11

F65 3257912 Toronto Financial Analyst Toastmasters F65

C32 5556 Toronto Go-Getters C32

B23 4103513 Trader Toasters Club B23

D41 6016 Transit Toastmasters Club D41

A14 4602 Trinity Toastmasters A14

A12 1188896 University Health Network Toastmasters A12

A11 685168 University of Toronto Toastmasters A11

C34 7280948 Unstoppable Xpeakers C34

D41 8065 Uptown Toastmasters D41

A11 649454 Visionary Toastmasters Club A11

C35 7282 WaterPark Speakers Toastmasters Club C35

A14 1830 We Communicate Best WCB Toastmasters A14

C33 5749880 We The York C33

B23 706785 West Mall Toastmasters Club B23

C35 7741598 Z3roday Cybernauts Toastmasters Club C35
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Div A Representative: Marinka Ranasinghe

Email Marinka: diva@toastmasters60.com

Boundary: Paid Clubs: Notes:

North: Bloor (both sides) 30-Jun-21 20 -3 clubs Suspended

East: Bay (both sides) 8-Jan-22 17

South: Queen Prospective: 0

West: Bathurst Net Transfers: 0

Projected: 17

Current 

Division

Current 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

Proposed 

Division

Proposed 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

A 11 8600 Keynote Speakers Advanced Club A 11 8600 Keynote Speakers Advanced Club

A 11 649454 Visionary Toastmasters Club A 11 649454 Visionary Toastmasters Club

A 11 685168 University of Toronto Toastmasters A 11 685168 University of Toronto Toastmasters

A 11 2387295 Toronto Engineering Club of Speakers (TECS) A 11 2387295 Toronto Engineering Club of Speakers (TECS)

A 11 1240409 SALUT-Speech And Leadership UofT A 11 1240409 SALUT-Speech And Leadership UofT 

A 12 1220 Meridian Toastmasters A 12 1220 Meridian Toastmasters

A 12 627794 777 Toastmasters Club A 12 627794 777 Toastmasters Club

A 12 1188896 University Health Network Toastmasters A 12 1188896 University Health Network Toastmasters

A 12 2397565 Les Beaux Parleurs A 12 2397565 Les Beaux Parleurs

A 12 3234 Queen's Park Public Speaking Club Suspended

A 13 1651 Grosvenor Toastmasters A 13 1651 Grosvenor Toastmasters

A 13 9204 St. Vladimir Toastmasters Club A 13 9204 St. Vladimir Toastmasters Club

A 13 3493947 Altera Crosstalkers A 13 3493947 Altera Crosstalkers

A 13 5934290 Rotman Commerce Toastmasters A 13 5934290 Rotman Commerce Toastmasters

A 13 590213 Toronto Debate Club Suspended

A 14 2198 Talk Of Mackenzie Toastmasters Club A 14 2198 Talk Of Mackenzie Toastmasters Club

A 14 4602 Trinity Toastmasters A 14 4602 Trinity Toastmasters

A 14 8624 Drew Club Suspended

A 14 754606 SickKids Toastmasters Club A 14 754606 SickKids Toastmasters Club

A 14 1830 We Communicate Best WCB Toastmasters Move from A4 Balance A 14 1830 We Communicate Best WCB Toastmasters

Draft 2: Close A4 and Re-Number all Areas

Draft 3:

Draft 4: Balance Area A14

Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison A - 2022-2023

Current Alignment

Current Division A Map Proposed Division A Map

Proposed Alignment
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Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison A - 2022-2023

Legend in the document:

Green: Prospective Club for this term or next

Blue:

Purple:

Yellow:

Peach:

Orange:

Red:

N/A:

Active to Mar (Club in Good Standing until Apr 30, 2022)

Prospective Club:  Is expected to charter This Term (before Jul 1st); Next Term (after Jun 30th); On Hold (decision pending COVID)

Click for Current Division A Map, Club List & Details by Area Click for Proposed Division A Map, Club List & Details by Area

Club is going to another Area / Division / District

Club is coming from another Area / Division

Low membership less than 8 members or fewer than 3 club officers

No Area assigned due to (possible) suspension

Unpaid as of Oct 1st 2021

(Unpaid Oct 2021 and Apr 2022) Club expected to suspend as of Apr 1st 2022

Suspended Club
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Div B Representative: Arthur Ching

Email Arthur: wotdf8@gmail.com

Boundary: Paid Clubs: Notes:

North: Steeles 30-Jun-21 20

East: Bathurst / Dufferin 8-Jan-22 20

South: Queen / Lake Ontario Prospective: 0

West: Mississauga / Toronto Net Transfers: 0

Projected: 20

Current 

Division
Current Area Club Number Club Name Reason for change

Proposed 

Division

Proposed 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

B 21 1289 Toronto # 1 Toastmasters B 21 1289 Toronto # 1 Toastmasters

B 21 4196 Phoenix-Toronto Toastmasters B 21 4196 Phoenix-Toronto Toastmasters

B 21 4447 Goodyear Toastmasters Club B 21 4447 Goodyear Toastmasters Club

B 21 1581584 Humber Lakeshore Toastmasters B 21 1581584 Humber Lakeshore Toastmasters
B 21 1818485 Speaking from Experience Advanced Toastmasters B 21 1818485 Speaking from Experience Advanced Toastmasters 

B 22 4260 Humber Shores Club B 22 4260 Humber Shores Club

B 22 1451119 Creatively Speaking Toastmasters B 22 1451119 Creatively Speaking Toastmasters

B 22 4402590 Roncesvalles Speakers Circle B 22 4402590 Roncesvalles Speakers Circle

B 22 5940461 Orange Nation B 22 5940461 Orange Nation

B 22 7102035 Fiix Toastmasters B 22 7102035 Fiix Toastmasters

B 23 706785 West Mall Toastmasters Club B 23 706785 West Mall Toastmasters Club

B 23 1379592 Moneris B 23 1379592 Moneris

B 23 1774230 In-Pace Toastmasters B 23 1774230 In-Pace Toastmasters

B 23 4103513 Trader Toasters Club B 23 4103513 Trader Toasters Club

B 23 6770567 Applewood Achievers Toastmasters Club B 23 6770567 Applewood Achievers Toastmasters Club

B 23 7863583 Nuance Communications B 23 7863583 Nuance Communications

B 24 1610 MidTown Toastmasters B 24 1610 MidTown Toastmasters

B 24 749142 High Park Speakers B 24 749142 High Park Speakers

B 24 858541 Ebony Toastmasters Club B 24 858541 Ebony Toastmasters Club

B 24 5372552 Liberty Leaders Toastmasters B 24 5372552 Liberty Leaders Toastmasters

Draft 2: Draft 2:

Draft 3: Draft 3:

Draft 4: Draft 4:

Draft 5: Draft 5:

Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison G - 2022-2023

Proposed Division B MapCurrent Division B Map

Proposed AlignmentCurrent Alignment
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Div C Representative: Louise Bark, Division C Director

Email Louise: divc@toastmasters60.com 

Boundary: Paid Clubs: Notes:

North: Queen / Front 30-Jun-21 30 - 2 clubs Suspended

East: University / Yonge 8-Jan-22 27 +1 New Club

South: Lake Ontario Prospective: 0

West: Bathurst Net Transfers: 0

Projected: 27

Current 

Division

Current 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

Proposed 

Division

Proposed 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

C 31 3568 Toronto Business Toastmasters Club C 31 3568 Toronto Business Toastmasters Club

C 31 1580273 Royal Frontiers C 31 1580273 Royal Frontiers

C 31 3648173 Royal Lunch'N'Learn C 31 3648173 Royal Lunch'N'Learn

C 31 4828384 ART Advanced Royal Toastmasters C 31 4828384 ART Advanced Royal Toastmasters

C 31 6902784 Avocado Toasters Unpaid C 31 6902784 Avocado Toasters

C 32 5556 Toronto Go-Getters C 32 5556 Toronto Go-Getters

C 32 8529 Metro Hall Toastmasters C 32 8529 Metro Hall Toastmasters

C 32 720925 Seriously Fun Toastmasters Low C 32 720925 Seriously Fun Toastmasters

C 32 2219526 Shellbusters C 32 2219526 Shellbusters

C 33 6598 Sun Life Speakers Corner Club C 33 6598 Sun Life Speakers Corner Club

C 33 911145 1 York Speakers Club C 33 911145 1 York Speakers Club

C 33 1458082 20 Bay PROS of PROSE C 33 1458082 20 Bay PROS of PROSE

C 33 5749880 We The York C 33 5749880 We The York

C 33 2343 Liberty Village Toastmasters C 33 2343 Liberty Village Toastmasters

C 34 4277725 Pitchmasters C 34 4277725 Pitchmasters

C 34 4338484 Sapient Toronto Toastmasters Suspended

C 34 5904166 Project Managers United Toastmasters C 34 5904166 Project Managers United Toastmasters

C 34 7280948 Unstoppable Xpeakers C 34 7280948 Unstoppable Xpeakers

C 34 7050125 Spin Speakers Suspended

C 35 7741598 Z3roday Cybernauts Toastmasters Club C 35 7741598 Z3roday Cybernauts Toastmasters Club

C 35 7171 Toronto Centre CRA Toastmasters Club C 35 7171 Toronto Centre CRA Toastmasters Club

C 35 7282 WaterPark Speakers Toastmasters Club C 35 7282 WaterPark Speakers Toastmasters Club

C 35 7297 Royal Class Club C 35 7297 Royal Class Club

C 35 1989200 Project Management Toastmasters Club Low C 35 1989200 Project Management Toastmasters Club

C 36 2147 Simcoe Speakers Toastmasters Club#2147 Low C 36 2147 Simcoe Speakers Toastmasters Club#2147

C 36 1001005 Brainwave Speakers C 36 1001005 Brainwave Speakers

C 36 2876712 TELUS House of Speakers C 36 2876712 TELUS House of Speakers

C 36 3379530 Filibusters C 36 3379530 Filibusters

C 36 7571851 Speak-Up Toastmasters Club C 36 7571851 Speak-Up Toastmasters Club

Draft 2:

Draft 3:

Draft 4:

Draft 5: 7894639 National Bank of Canada Prospective Club

Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison C - 2022-2023

Proposed Division C MapCurrent Division C Map

Proposed AlignmentCurrent Alignment
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Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison C - 2022-2023
Legend in the document:

Green: Prospective Club for this term or next

Blue:

Purple:

Yellow:

Peach:

Orange:

Red:

N/A:

Active to Mar (Club in Good Standing until Apr 30, 2022)

Prospective Club:  Is expected to charter This Term (before Jul 1st); Next Term (after Jun 30th); On Hold (decision pending COVID)

Click for Current Division C Map, Club List & Details by Area Click for Proposed Division C Map, Club List & Details by Area

Club is going to another Area / Division / District

Club is coming from another Area / Division

Low membership less than 8 members or fewer than 3 club officers

Unpaid as of Oct 1st 2021

(Unpaid Oct 2021 and Apr 2022) Club expected to suspend as of Apr 1st 2022

Suspended Club

No Area assigned due to (possible) suspension
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Div D Representative: Andrew Horberry

Email Andrew: divd@toastmasters60.com

Boundary: Paid Clubs: Notes:

North: Lawrence 30-Jun-20 20

East: Scarborough / Pickering 30-Mar-21 20

South: Lake Ontario Prospective: 2

West: Bathurst Net Transfers: 0

Projected: 22

Current 

Division

Current 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

Proposed 

Division

Proposed 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

D 41 6016 Transit Toastmasters Club D 41 6016 Transit Toastmasters Club

D 41 8065 Uptown Toastmasters D 41 8065 Uptown Toastmasters

D 41 1019843 Eglinton-Yonge Toastmasters D 41 1019843 Eglinton-Yonge Toastmasters

D 41 7073865 Peer Talk D 41 7073865 Peer Talk

D 41 7850185 Tier 1 Toasters D 41 7850185 Tier 1 Toasters

D 42 4473 AFCA Toastmasters Club D 42 4473 AFCA Toastmasters Club

D 42 6859 Deer Park Toastmasters Club D 42 6859 Deer Park Toastmasters Club

D 42 1325047 St. Clair Public Service Speakers Club D 42 1325047 St. Clair Public Service Speakers Club

D 42 7700320 Smart City Speakers D 42 7700320 Smart City Speakers

D 42 7373331 Native Canadian Centre of Toronto (NCCT) D 42 7373331 Native Canadian Centre of Toronto (NCCT)

D 43 1693 Gavel and Glass Toastmasters Club D 43 1693 Gavel and Glass Toastmasters Club

D 43 9344 Operations Orators Toastmasters Club D 43 9344 Operations Orators Toastmasters Club

D 43 602918 Inspiring Voices Toastmasters Club D 43 602918 Inspiring Voices Toastmasters Club

D 43 3179490 Speakers Club of TDAF D 43 3179490 Speakers Club of TDAF Low

D 43 5194546 Blossoming Voices Toastmasters Club D 43 5194546 Blossoming Voices Toastmasters Club

D 43 7225296 H.H. Angus Toastmasters Club D 43 7225296 H.H. Angus Toastmasters Club

D 44 4100 Rainbow Club D 44 4100 Rainbow Club

D 44 5645 Joie de Vivre Toastmasters Club D 44 5645 Joie de Vivre Toastmasters Club

D 44 6494 Toastmasters of Cedarbrae, Oratory and D 44 6494 Toastmasters of Cedarbrae, Oratory and 

D 44 646060 Beaches Speeches Club D 44 646060 Beaches Speeches Club
D 44 6751496 Danforth-Pape Toastmasters D 44 6751496 Danforth-Pape Toastmasters

Draft 2:

Draft 3:

Draft 4:

Draft 5:

Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison H - 2022-2023

Current Division D Map

Proposed Alignment

Proposed Division D Map

Current Alignment
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Div E Representative: George Lyberogiannis

Email George: dive@toastmasters60.com 

Boundary: Paid Clubs: Notes:

North: Bloor (both sides) / Front 30-Jun-21 17

East: DVP 8-Jan-22 17

South: Queen / Lake Ontario Prospective:

West: East of Bay (not including) / Yonge Net Transfers:

Projected: 17

Current 

Division
Current Area Club Number Club Name Reason for change

Proposed 

Division

Proposed 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

E 51 9059 Manulife Toronto Toastmasters Club E 51 9059 Manulife Toronto Toastmasters Club

E 51 743971 Rogers Communicators Toastmasters Club Low E 51 743971 Rogers Communicators Toastmasters Club Low

E 51 4309790 Better Speakers E 51 4309790 Better Speakers

E 51 1393193 Bay Bloor Speakers E 51 1393193 Bay Bloor Speakers

E 52 1322 Le Cercle Toastmasters E 52 1322 Le Cercle Toastmasters

E 52 1474196 Ryerson Toastmasters E 52 1474196 Ryerson Toastmasters

E 52 1982157 CHAAT Toastmasters Club E 52 1982157 CHAAT Toastmasters Club

E 52 7756069 Scotia Digital E 52 7756069 Scotia Digital

E 53 1837048 Toast To Your Health E 53 1837048 Toast To Your Health

E 53 3527450 222 Jarvis Toastmasters Club E 53 3527450 222 Jarvis Toastmasters Club

E 53 4026069 IO Speaks E 53 4026069 IO Speaks

E 53 7077199 Speakers Club of Ryerson Engineering (SCORE) E 53 7077199 Speakers Club of Ryerson Engineering (SCORE)

E 54 1744 Downtown Toronto Toastmasters Club E 54 1744 Downtown Toronto Toastmasters Club

E 54 6328 LCBO Toastmasters E 54 6328 LCBO Toastmasters 

E 54 2666972 Alpha Beta Toastmasters E 54 2666972 Alpha Beta Toastmasters

E 54 3792518 AIR Miles Toastmasters E 54 3792518 AIR Miles Toastmasters

E 54 6576652 Investing In Speaking Toastmasters Club E 54 6576652 Investing In Speaking Toastmasters Club

Draft 2:

Draft 3:

Draft 4:

Draft 5:

Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison I - 2022-2023

Current Division E Map

Proposed Alignment

Proposed Division E Map

Current Alignment
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Div F Representative: Renee Chang

Email Renee: reneechan.tm@gmail.com

Boundary: Paid Clubs: Notes:

North: Queen 30-Jun-21 24 +1 new club

East: Charles 8-Jan-22 23

South: Front Prospective: 0

West: University Net Transfers: 0

Projected: 23

Current 

Division

Current 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

Proposed 

Division

Proposed 

Area
Club Number Club Name Reason for change

F 61 7994 Plaza Speakers Toastmasters Club F 61 7994 Plaza Speakers Toastmasters Club

F 61 8047 Bay Street Breakfast Toastmasters Club F 61 8047 Bay Street Breakfast Toastmasters Club

F 61 744171 The Communicators Toastmasters Club (BMO) F 61 744171 The Communicators Toastmasters Club (BMO)

F 61 2604320 Finesse at TD Toastmasters Club F 61 2604320 Finesse at TD Toastmasters Club

F 62 6716 Toast Of CIBC Toastmasters Club F 62 6716 Toast Of CIBC Toastmasters Club

F 62 1284266 1 For U KSS Toastmasters F 62 1284266 1 For U KSS Toastmasters

F 62 4539391 Speak Up at TD F 62 4539391 Speak Up at TD

F 62 7328714 Helping Speakers Become Confident Toastmasters F 62 7328714 Helping Speakers Become Confident 

F 62 7849942 TCCA - Chartered Accountants F 62 7849942 TCCA - Chartered Accountants

F 63 751703 Supreme TD Toastmasters Club F 63 751703 Supreme TD Toastmasters Club

F 63 2102585 Deloitte Toronto Toastmasters F 63 2102585 Deloitte Toronto Toastmasters

F 63 4521384 TGIF Advanced Toastmasters F 63 4521384 TGIF Advanced Toastmasters

F 63 7500914 Crystal Clear Toastmasters Club F 63 7500914 Crystal Clear Toastmasters Club

F 63 7550677 RSM Canada Unpaid F 63 7550677 RSM Canada

F 63 7926365 Ops M&Say Electric Orators F 63 7926365 Ops M&Say Electric Orators

F 64 762858 Toastmasters at TD F 64 762858 Toastmasters at TD

F 64 1136382 Speak Out State Street and IFDS F 64 1136382 Speak Out State Street and IFDS

F 64 5170939 Albany Club Toastmasters F 64 5170939 Albany Club Toastmasters

F 64 7510050 Pitch Please (Accenture) F 64 7510050 Pitch Please (Accenture)

F 65 1114293 Sunrise Orators F 65 1114293 Sunrise Orators

F 65 1129379 Downtown Achievers F 65 1129379 Downtown Achievers

F 65 3257912 Toronto Financial Analyst Toastmasters Low F 65 3257912 Toronto Financial Analyst Toastmasters Low

F 65 5178103 ToastmasterZ F 65 5178103 ToastmasterZ

F 65 7201934 Leader Circle Toastmasters F 65 7201934 Leader Circle Toastmasters

Draft 2: F 7894639 National Bank of Canada

Draft 3:

Draft 4:

Draft 5:

Proposed Alignment

Proposed Division F Map

Current Alignment

Current Division F Map

Current & Proposed Alignment for Divison F - 2022-2023
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